Series

1
2

Files

Title of File

1 Autobiographical

Survey of the Northwest 1873-74

1 George Ogilvie journal part one

2 George Ogilvie journal part two

3 duotang with obit of George and 2 original pics , typewritten transciption of journal
1981 edited copy of George's journal Adventures of International Survey Party of the

4 Northwest Territories; English/Cree list of word traslations

5 2 self-published copies above book

6 photocopies of biographical info on George Ogilvie

7 photographs used in above book

8 photos/sketches

National Archives of Canada correspondence regarding North American Boundary

9 photos to be used in book

Umpty Iddy Umpty: Story of a Canadian Signaller in the First World War
1 2 draft copies Umpty Iddy Umpty plus one copy of pages 115-160

2 1 copy published book Umpty Iddy Umpty

Way Way Down North

1 hard cover bound "Daily Journal 1921"
photocopies of photos of trip to Norman wells; articles about trip published in 1922 &

2 1930

Comments

penned in ink- hardcover lined
book, 7"X10"X 1/2"
penned in ink- hardcover lined
book, 7"X10"X 1/2"

glossy originals and photocopies
original photo of George and
original sketch/

autographed copy published by
Boston Mills Press

Ogilvie's original penned
5"X7"X1"journal taken on trip

H
[(e]
& Earliest Dates

1912

1912

1940's

1981

1980's

1980's

1980's

1980's

1980's

1980's

1982

1921

1922

Latest Date

1988



8

3 Canada North of the 56th Parallel

4 Typed copy of Way Way Down North

5 1 copy published book Way Way Down North
Driftwood

1 Part of Driftwood or Sergeant Leslie of the Arctic Patrol
2 Part of Driftwood or Sergeant Leslie of the Arctic Patrol
3 Part of Driftwood or Sergeant Leslie of the Arctic Patrol
1 Park Ranger Walter and the Great Fire

Essayist and short story writer
1 "A New Blueprint for Settlement"
2 "Let's Have a Five Year Plan"

3 "The Vitality Loan" (2 copies)

4 "Atthe Turn of a Wheel"

"Dreaming of a White Christmas" (2 copies) and correspondence between Ogilvie and

5 Peterborough Examiner Editor Hugh Murray

6 "Isn't It the Truth" (6 articles)

7 "Peter Valin's Dilemma" short story entered in TO Star contest 1989

8 "Excursions of Vengeance"
9 "Mother Earth"
10 "Felipa Mia"
11 "Depression Madness"
Of Boats and Things

1 part one of Ogilvie's boating career memoirs pages 1-172

typed manuscript on older
typewriter

typed manuscript on 80's
typewriter?

autographed copy self published

chapters 1 - 3 typewritten
adventure novel

chapters 1-16 typewritten
adventure novel

chapters 17-28 typewritten (book
total 305 pages)

Typed copy of novelette

typewritten article (1944) &
appendix (1946)

typewritten article (1931)
typewritten article (1930)
typewritten article on Ogilvie Yacht
Broker letterhead

typewritten article published in
Peterborough Examiner
typewritten articles penned under
title "Isn'tit the Truth"

typewritten short story and
correspondence 1989
typewritten short story
typewritten short story

short story in two parts

short story

typed manuscript

1940's

1984

1989

1978

1978

1978

1988

1944
1931
1930

1930

1983

1940's

1940's

1940's

1940's

1940's

1940's

1970's

1960's?

1946

19407

1989

1980's



2 part two of Ogilvie's boating career memoirs pages 173-280
3 "Boat Builders | have Known" and numerous hand written articles, short stories
4 loose individual page copies from Of Boats and Things
chapter 1-5 story on development of powering rowboats early 1900's/disappearing
5 propellor boat
6 handwritten and typed notes and stories, and poems
7 Of Boats and Things Chapter One
8 "The Greatest Little Boat Afloat - the Dis Pro"
9 photocopies of Muskoka Sun review of Way Way Down North June 1990
10 The Muskoka Sun May 16, 1991
11 The Muskoka Sun May 23, 1991
12 The Muskoka Sun Jun 13, 1991
13 The Muskoka Sun Jun 20, 1991
14 The Muskoka SunJul 11, 1991
15 The Muskoka Sun Aug 22, 1991
16 The Muskoka Sun Aug 29, 1991
17 The Muskoka Sun Sep 5, 1991
18 The Muskoka Sun Sep 12, 1991

19 The Muskoka Sun Sep 19, 1991

20 The Muskoka Sun Oct 3, 1991

typed manuscript

typed

typed
typed article

Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments
Ogilive's boating memoirs printed
in installments

1970's

1980's
1980's

1980's

1980's

1980's
1982
1990

1980's



21 additional photocopies of installments of Of Boats and Things printed in Muskoka Sun
9 Children's Writer

1 printer mock up copy of children's book, Silver Toes chapters 1-3 1987
photocopy of newspaper article on Silver Toes and article on Beatrix Potter rabbit
2 drawings 19877
10 General
1 original land survey of Village of Lakefield and photocopy Dec-48
2 certificates awarded to Ogilvie on 1, achievement of his 92nd birthday & 2, 1989
2 Ontario Senior Achievement Award 1989 1991
11 Photographs
original photographs removed from photo album of trip to Fort Norman, encase in used in Way Way Down North
1 plastic sleeves publication 1921 1980's

original photographs from trip to Fort Norman, mounted on paper with text descriptions used in Way Way Down North
2 typed beneath each publication 1921 1980's



