Series	Files	Title of File	Comments	Earliest Dates	Latest Date
1	1	Autobiographical		1989	
2		Survey of the Northwest 1873-74			
			penned in ink- hardcover lined		
	1	George Ogilvie journal part one	book, 7"X10"X 1/2"	1912	
			penned in ink- hardcover lined		
	2	George Ogilvie journal part two	book, 7"X10"X 1/2"	1912	
	3	duotang with obit of George and 2 original pics , typewritten transciption of journal		1940's	
		1981 edited copy of George's journal <i>Adventures of International Survey Party of the</i>			
	4	Northwest Territories; English/Cree list of word traslations		1981	
	5	2 self-published copies above book		1980's	
	6	photocopies of biographical info on George Ogilvie		1980's	
	7	photographs used in above book	glossy originals and photocopies original photo of George and	1980's	
	8	photos/sketches	original sketch/	1980's	
		National Archives of Canada correspondence regarding North American Boundary			
	9	photos to be used in book		1980's	
3		Umpty Iddy Umpty: Story of a Canadian Signaller in the First World War			
3	1	2 draft copies <i>Umpty Iddy Umpty</i> plus one copy of pages 115-160		1980's	
_	_	4	autographed copy published by	1000	
3	2	1 copy published book <i>Umpty Iddy Umpty</i>	Boston Mills Press	1982	
4		Way Way Down North	Ogilviola original nannad		
	1	hard cover bound "Daily Journal 1921"	Ogilvie's original penned 5"X7"X1"journal taken on trip	1921	
	1	photocopies of photos of trip to Norman wells; articles about trip published in 1922 &	5 A7 A1 journal taken on trip	1921	
	2	1930		1922	1988

	3 Canada North of the 56th Parallel 4 Typed copy of <i>Way Way Down North</i>	typed manuscript on older typewriter typed manuscript on 80's typewriter?	1940's 1984	1960's?
	4 Typed copy of way way bown North	typewiitei:	1304	
5	5 1 copy published book <i>Way Way Down North</i> Driftwood	autographed copy self published	1989	
		chapters 1 - 3 typewritten		
	1 Part of Driftwood or Sergeant Leslie of the Arctic Patrol	adventure novel	1978	
		chapters 1-16 typewritten		
	2 Part of Driftwood or Sergeant Leslie of the Arctic Patrol	adventure novel	1978	
		chapters 17-28 typewritten (book		
;	3 Part of Driftwood or Sergeant Leslie of the Arctic Patrol	total 305 pages)	1978	
6	1 Park Ranger Walter and the Great Fire	Typed copy of novelette	1988	
7	Essayist and short story writer			
		typewritten article (1944) &		
	1 "A New Blueprint for Settlement"	appendix (1946)	1944	1946
:	2 "Let's Have a Five Year Plan"	typewritten article (1931)	1931	
;	3 "The Vitality Loan" (2 copies)	typewritten article (1930)	1930	
		typewritten article on Ogilvie Yacht		
	4 "At the Turn of a Wheel"	Broker letterhead	1930 1940?	
	"Dreaming of a White Christmas" (2 copies) and correspondence between Ogilvie and	typewritten article published in		
	5 Peterborough Examiner Editor Hugh Murray	Peterborough Examiner	1983	
		typewritten articles penned under		
(6 "Isn't It the Truth" (6 articles)	title "Isn't it the Truth"	1940's	
		typewritten short story and		
	7 "Peter Valin's Dilemma" short story entered in TO Star contest 1989	correspondence 1989	1940's	1989
	8 "Excursions of Vengeance"	typewritten short story	1940's	
!	9 "Mother Earth"	typewritten short story	1940's	
1	0 "Felipa Mia"	short story in two parts	1940's	
1	1 "Depression Madness"	short story	1940's	
8	Of Boats and Things			
	1 part one of Ogilvie's boating career memoirs pages 1-172	typed manuscript	1970's	1980's

2 part two of Ogilvie's boating career memoirs pages 173-280	typed manuscript	1970's	1980's
3 "Boat Builders I have Known" and numerous hand written articles, short stories		1980's	
4 loose individual page copies from Of Boats and Things		1980's	
chapter 1-5 story on development of powering rowboats early 1900's/disappearing			
5 propellor boat	typed	1980's	
6 handwritten and typed notes and stories, and poems		1980's	
7 Of Boats and Things Chapter One	typed	1980's	
8 "The Greatest Little Boat Afloat - the Dis Pro"	typed article	1982	
9 photocopies of Muskoka Sun review of Way Way Down North June 1990		1990	
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
10 The Muskoka Sun May 16, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
11 The Muskoka Sun May 23, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
12 The Muskoka Sun Jun 13, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
13 The Muskoka Sun Jun 20, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
14 The Muskoka Sun Jul 11, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
15 The Muskoka Sun Aug 22, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
16 The Muskoka Sun Aug 29, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
17 The Muskoka Sun Sep 5, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
18 The Muskoka Sun Sep 12, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
19 The Muskoka Sun Sep 19, 1991	in installments		
	Ogilive's boating memoirs printed		
20 The Muskoka Sun Oct 3, 1991	in installments		

	21 additional photocopies of installments of <i>Of Boats and Things</i> printed in Muskoka Sun			
9	Children's Writer			
	1 printer mock up copy of children's book, Silver Toes chapters 1-3		1987	
	photocopy of newspaper article on Silver Toes and article on Beatrix Potter rabbit			
	2 drawings		1987?	
10	General			
	1 original land survey of Village of Lakefield and photocopy		Dec-48	
	2 certificates awarded to Ogilvie on 1, achievement of his 92nd birthday & 2, 1989			
	2 Ontario Senior Achievement Award		1989	1991
11	Photographs			
	original photographs removed from photo album of trip to Fort Norman, encase in	used in Way Way Down North		
	1 plastic sleeves	publication	1921 1	980's
	original photographs from trip to Fort Norman, mounted on paper with text descriptions	used in Way Way Down North		
	2 typed beneath each	publication	1921 1	980's